118 North Clark Street

Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL
County

Legislation Text

File #: 15-3350, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Justice Advisory Council

Vendor: Westcare Illinois Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Supportive services and program coordination for the Adult Redeploy Illinois HOPE model
court

Contract Value: $195,057.16

Contract period: 7/1/2014 - 6/30/2015

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: $0.00 (Grant Funded)
Accounts: 940-260

Contract Number(s): 1530-14412

Concurrences:
The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: Under this contract Westcare Illinois Inc. (Westcare) is and will continue to provide social services including
trauma intervention and cognitive behavioral therapy to program participants in the Adult Redeploy Illinois (ARI) HOPE
model court. In addition, Westcare provides overall program management of the Hope court, including: program

evaluation, fiscal reporting, and coordination of the court. The entire contract is paid for through ARI grant funds.

This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/2/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

