118 North Clark Street

Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL
County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-4445 Version: 1 Name: WestCare Contract Amendment
Type: Contract Amendment Status: Approved
File created: 7/9/2015 In control: Board of Commissioners
On agenda: 10/7/2015 Final action: 10/7/2015
Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT
Department(s): Justice Advisory Council
Vendor: WestCare lllinois, Inc., Chicago, lllinois
Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to extend and increase contract
Good(s) or Service(s): Supportive services and program coordination for the Adult Redeploy lllinois
Program Modified Hope Model
Original Contract Period: 7/1/2014 - 6/30/2015
Proposed Contract Period Extension: 7/1/2015 - 6/30/2016
Total Current Contract Amount Authority: $195,057.16
Original Approval (Board or Procurement): 6/10/2015, $195,057.16
Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A
Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A
This Increase Requested: $195,057.16
Potential Fiscal Impact: $0.00 (Grant Funded)
Accounts: 9401403.520835.300
Contract Number(s): 1530-14412
Concurrences:
The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprises Ordinance.
The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.
Summary: As part of the JAC’s implementation of the Adult Redeploy lllinois (ARI) program,
WestCare will operate the ARI Modified Hope Model which provides program participants access to
services and supports designed to assist them in complying with the conditions of their probation. The
entire contract is paid for through ARI grant funds.
This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement
Code
Sponsors:
Indexes: (Inactive) LANETTA HAYNES TURNER, Executive Director, Justice Advisory Council
Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 15-4445, Version: 1

Code sections:

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
10/7/2015 1 Board of Commissioners approve Pass
9/9/2015 1 Board of Commissioners withdraw Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Justice Advisory Council
Vendor: WestCare Illinois, Inc., Chicago, Illinois
Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to extend and increase contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Supportive services and program coordination for the Adult Redeploy Illinois Program Modified
Hope Model

Original Contract Period: 7/1/2014 - 6/30/2015

Proposed Contract Period Extension: 7/1/2015 - 6/30/2016

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: $195,057.16

Original Approval (Board or Procurement): 6/10/2015, $195,057.16
Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A
This Increase Requested: $195,057.16

Potential Fiscal Impact: $0.00 (Grant Funded)

Accounts: 9401403.520835.300

Contract Number(s): 1530-14412

Concurrences:
The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprises Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.
Summary: As part of the JAC’s implementation of the Adult Redeploy Illinois (ARI) program, WestCare will operate
the ARI Modified Hope Model which provides program participants access to services and supports designed to assist

them in complying with the conditions of their probation. The entire contract is paid for through ARI grant funds.

This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

